503448595 08/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3495220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIBUTE CREATIONS, LLC	01/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZONEFLOW REACTOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	130 WEST STREET	
City:	WINDSOR	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06095	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13105747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com, kdugo@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP

Address Line 1: 445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44451-01-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT P. MICHAL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Michal/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=00781322#page1.tif

PATENT 503448595 REEL: 036433 FRAME: 0454

Office of the Secretary of the State of Connecticut

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that

ZONEFLOW REACTOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

a limited liability company organized under the laws of DELAWARE and transacting business in the state of Connecticut under the name

ZONEFLOW REACTOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

filed an application for certificate of registration to transact business in this office on December 19, 2012.

Articles of amendment for TRIBUTE CREATIONS, LLC, changing its name to ZONEFLOW REACTOR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, were filed on January 14, 2014.

A certificate of cancellation has not been filed, and so far as indicated by the records of this office such limited liability company is authorized to transact business in Connecticut.

Secretary of the State

Menk

Date Issued: May 04, 2015

Business ID: 1092812 Standard Certificate Number: 2015125634001

Note: To verify this certificate, visit the web site http://www.concord.sots.ct.gov

PATENT REEL: 036433 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 08/24/2015